<b>APPLICATI</b>	ON AND CERT	TIFICATE FOR PAYMEN	T	PAG	E ONE OF PAGES		
TO (OWNER):	FORT THOMAS INDE 28 NORTH FORT T FORT THOMAS, K			MOYER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - ADD & RENO APPLICATION NO 30 219 HIGHLAND AVENUE FORT THOMAS, KY 41075 PERIOD TO: 04/23/18	Distribution to:  OWNER  ARCHITECT  CONTRACTOR		
FROM (CONTRACTOR): MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC 627 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction				ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC ARCHITECT'S 2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY PROJECT NO: 1507 FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017-3016 CONTRACT DATE			
CONTRAC	TOR'S APPLIC	ATION FOR PAYMENT	•	Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection	ı with		
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Change Orders approved in previous months by Owner		ADDITIONS	DEDUCTION	the Contract. Continuation Sheet is attached.  1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$19,103,000.00 \$788,145.00		
Approved this M Number 9	TOTAL onth Date Approved	\$676,884.00 \$111,261.00	\$0.00	3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)	\$19,891,145.00 \$19,561,845.00 7.25		
	TOTALS	\$788,145.00	\$0.00	b % of Stored Materials \$			
Net change by Change Orders \$788,145.00  The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.  CONTRACTOR: MOREL CONTRUCTION CO., LLC  By:   Date: 43318				Subscribed and sworn to before me this	\$994,557.25 \$18,567,287.75 \$18,261,736.09 \$305,551.66 \$1,323,857.25 Ferson of April 2018		
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT				AMOUNT CERTIFIED	305,551.66		
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.				ARCHITECT ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLO By:  Date: This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)  ARCHITECT, ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC  By:  Date: 5-8-18  This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.		